BOLOGNA MIGRATION HISTORY AND SOCIAL INTEGRATION

(FOR FIRST GENERATION MIGRANTS) IN DEPT INTERVIEW

EUGEI

STUDIE: EU GEI

Subject number: |__|EU| |

Date of Birth

I T A A

Time interval:

LN A= VAN =]

Period — Replicat | 0| |-[0] |

Date |_|_|-|_|_|-210] |_|

A - Before migration

1. What type of accommodation did you live in immediately before you migrated?

O1 Privately owned (self)

04 Rented (government)

1.1. Please specify other:

O2 Privately owned (family)

Os Other

2. What was your relationship status immediately before you migrated?

01Single
O4 Divorced, Separated

3. Satisfaction with life

a) Health

b) Work

c) Family/relationships

d) Social relations

Very high

O1

01

01

01

02 Married/Living with someone

05 Widowed

high

02

02

02

02

intermediate

03

(0K

Ok

Ok

O3 Rented (private)

03 In a steady relationship

low Very low
04 Os
O4 05
O4 Os
O4 Os
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4. Preparation for migration (adapted from Ryan et al., 2006)

4.1 For how long did you prepare your migration?

O1 Some days 02 Some weeks
03 Some months O4 Some years
4.2 Did you discuss your migration with family members? Oo No O1 Yes
4.3 Did you obtain family agreement with your decision? Oo No O1 Yes
4.4 Did you pre-arrange employment? Oo No O1Yes
4.5 Did you considered your length of stay? Oo No O1 Yes
4.6 Did you have a network of friends or family available upon arrival? Oo No O1Yes
4.7 Did you pre-arrange accommodation? Oo No O1Yes
4.8 Did you make plans for a longer stay? Oo No O1 Yes
B- Migration Process
1. Did youl/your parents get into any debt to pay for migrating? OoNo O1 Yes

2. If yes, who provided you/your parents with the money to migrate? ~ O1 Family members O2 Friends O3 Other

2.1. Please specify other:

3. Have you/your parents now paid this debt? OoNo O1 Yes
4. Do youlyour parents have any problems related to the payment of this debt? ~ Oo No O1 Yes
4.1 Ifyes, please specify: O1Economic 02 Religious/Spiritual O3 Other

4.2 Please specify other:
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5. Why did you decide to come to this country?

6. With whom did you travel during migration?

O1 Alone 02 Alone, with children O3Partner/Spouse

Os Parents Oe6 Other family O7 Friends

6.1 Please specify other:

O4 Partner/Spouse, with children

08 Other

7. Did you spend more time than you expected travelling to this country?

7.1 If yes, please specify why :

OoNo

C- Post Migration

1. Social support in the post-migration country

a) From compatriots in this country
b) From compatriots in country of origin
c) From citizens of this country

d) From social workers and/or voluntaries in this
country

Any problems conducting the interview?

If yes, specify:

Very high

01
01
01
01

high
02
02
02
02

intermediate

03
03
03
03

OoNo

O1 Yes

low
04
04
04
04

O1Yes

Very low

Os
Os
Os
Os5
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